- Impairment of financial assets based on Expected Credit Model

	 The estimates used by the Company to present these amounts in accordance with Ind AS reflect conditions at 1 April, 2016,
the date of transition to Ind AS and as of 31 March 2017

b.	 Classification and measurement of Financial Assets
	 The Company has assessed the classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of the facts and

circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101.

Standalone Financial Statement as at and for the year ended 31st March, 2018

157
Statutory
reports

Corporate
Overview

Financial
statements

Effect of IND AS adoption on the Balance Sheet as on March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016  ` In Lakhs

Particulars
Foot
note

As at March 31, 2017
(End of Last Period presented under

previous GAAP)

As at April 1,2016
(Date of Transition)

As per
Previous

GAAP

 Effect of
Transition
to IND AS

As per
Ind-AS

As per
Previous

GAAP

 Effect of
Transition
to IND AS

As per
Ind-AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
(a) 	Property, plant and equipment c  4,460.25  6,726.22  11,186.47  5,837.21  6,726.22  12,563.43
(b) 	 Intangible assets  23.02 –  23.02  26.22 –  26.22
(c) 	 Financial assets

- Investments b  25,142.13  (5,242.01)  19,900.12  25,142.70  (5,373.33)  19,769.37
- Trade receivables a  45,230.35  (13,460.35)  31,770.00  50,194.12 (11,121.73)  39,072.39
- Loans  962.30 –  962.30  771.23 –  771.23
- Other Bank Balances  3,163.67 –  3,163.67  3,403.14 –  3,403.14
- Other Non- Current Financial Assets  590.58 –  590.58  465.42 –  465.42

(d) 	Other non-current assets  23,346.61 –  23,346.61  15,259.66  15,259.66
(e) 	 Deferred Tax Asset f –  6,064.24  6,064.24 –  5,394.65  5,394.65

1,02,918.90  (5,911.89)  97,007.01 1,01,099.70  (4,374.19)  96,725.51
Current assets
(a) 	 Inventories  4,009.21 –  4,009.21  3,984.30 –  3,984.30
(b) 	Financial assets

(i) 	 Trade receivables  15,232.57 –  15,232.57  13,420.09 –  13,420.09
(ii) 	 Cash and Cash Equivalents  3,070.29 –  3,070.29  1,992.29 –  1,992.29
(iii) 	Bank Balances other than mentioned in (ii)

above
 7,804.96 –  7,804.96  7,086.13 –  7,086.13

(v) 	 Loans a  10,233.29  (3,149.41)  7,083.88  9,932.75  (3,297.53)  6,635.22

[…]

(ii) 	 Other Non- Current Financial Liabilities e  7,819.48  991.52  8,811.00  7,204.89  1,159.67  8,364.56

(b) 	Long term provisions  403.95 –  403.95  384.20 –  384.20
 34,358.36  991.52  35,349.87  26,556.95  1,159.67  27,716.62

Current liabilities
(a) 	Financial liabilities

(i) 	 Borrowings  73,860.60 –  73,860.60  56,161.69 –  56,161.69
(ii)	 Trade payables  60,855.73 –  60,855.73  70,127.21 –  70,127.21
(ii) 	 Other current financial liabilities  17,151.74 –  17,151.74  17,241.21 –  17,241.21

(b) 	Other current liabilities  1,241.28 –  1,241.28  1,594.15 –  1,594.15
(d) 	Short-term provisions  222.71 –  222.71  238.40 –  238.40

1,53,332.06 – 1,53,332.06 1,45,362.66 – 1,45,362.66
Total liabilities 1,87,690.42  991.52 1,88,681.93 1,71,919.61  1,159.67 1,73,079.28
Total equity and liabilties 2,36,919.64  (9,061.30) 2,27,858.34 2,19,712.47  (7,671.73) 2,12,040.74

Standalone Financial Statement as at and for the year ended 31st March, 2018

SPML Infra Limited
Annual Report 2017-18158

 Effect of IND AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2017  ` In Lakhs
Particulars Footnote

Reference
Previous

GAAP
Effect of

Transition to
IND AS

As per
Ind AS

Income
Revenue from Operations  1,70,125.47 –  1,70,125.47
Other Income a,d,e  3,397.90  835.06  4,232.96

 1,73,523.37  835.06  1,74,358.43

Expenses
Materials consumed and direct expenses  70,384.46 –  70,384.46
Cost of traded goods  65,200.11 –  65,200.11
Decrease in work-in-progress  (49.40) –  (49.40)
Employee benefits expense g  5,173.94  (46.89)  5,127.05
Depreciation and amortisation expense  1,034.46 –  1,034.46
Finance Cost  20,546.93 –  20,546.93
Other Expenses a  9,406.96  2,857.40  12,264.36

 1,71,697.46  2,810.52  1,74,507.97

Profit/(loss) before tax from continuing operations  1,825.91  (1,975.45)  (149.54)

Exceptional Items – – –
Profit/(loss) before tax from continuing operations (I)  1,825.91  (1,975.45)  (149.54)

Tax Expense
  Current tax  389.53 –  389.53
  Tax for earlier years – – –
  Deferred tax f –  (683.67)  (683.67)
Income Tax Expense  389.53  (683.67)  (294.13)
Profit for the year from Continuing Operations (II)  1,436.38  (1,291.79)  144.59

Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)
Other comprehensive income not to be reclassified to
profit or loss in subsequent periods:
Fair valuation of Investments b –  131.33  131.33
Income Tax effect f –  (30.30)  (30.30)
Other comprehensive income to be reclassified to profit or
loss in subsequent periods:
Re-Measurement gains on defined benefit plans g –  (46.89)  (46.89)
Income Tax effect f –  16.23  16.23
Other Comprehensive Income for the year (III) –  70.36  70.36
Total Comprehensive Income for the year (II+III)  1,436.38  (1,221.42)  214.95

Standalone Financial Statement as at and for the year ended 31st March, 2018

159
Statutory
reports

Corporate
Overview

Financial
statements

Reconciliation of Total Equity as on March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016  ` In Lakhs
Particulars Footnote

Reference
As at March 31, 2017

(End of Last Period presented
under previous GAAP)

As at April 1, 2016
(Date of Transition)

Total Equity (Shareholders' funds) under previous GAAP  49,229.23  47,792.85

Provision on Trade Receivables as per ECL a  (13,460.35)  (11,121.73)
Impact due to Fair Valuation of Investments b  (7,725.38)  (7,856.70)
Fair Valuation impact on PPE c  6,726.22  6,726.22